



Dusane

1/2

20,21 WP2103,2105.21.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.2103 OF 2021
ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2105 OF 2021**

Ravindra Laxman Borole Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr. A.S. Rajeshirke i/by Sonali G. Sase for Petitioner
Mr. M.S. Bane, A.G.P. for State-Respondent

Coram : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

Date : 23rd JUNE, 2021

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice for final disposal returnable on **30th July, 2021.**

In addition to Court process, liberty is granted to serve by alternate mode. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of the State.

3. The Respondent-Sub Divisional Officer has condoned the delay of about 3 years and 41 years respectively.



Dusane

2/2

20,21 WP2103,2105.21.doc

4. Perused the impugned order passed by the Sub Divisional Officer. I see no reason which warrants interference. In that view of the matter, further proceedings consequent to the order impugned passed by the Sub Divisional Officer shall remain stayed.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)