



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2103 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2105 OF 2021

Ravindra Laxman Borole

...Petitioner.

Versus

State Of Maharashtra and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Abhijit Kadam i/b Ms. Sonali G. Sase for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vaibhav Kadam for the Respondent No. 10
Mr. Aditya A. Thorat for the Respondent No. 5 to 9.
Ms. Savita prabhune, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 12, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Kadam, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that appropriate application is ready and will be filed in the Registry within a period of one week from today. List on **31st July 2024**. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]