



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2103 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10971 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2103 OF 2021

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2105 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10972 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2105 OF 2021

Ravindra Laxman Borole

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. S.G. Karandikar with Ms. Ankita Pandit and Mr. Abhijit B. Kadam i/by Ms. Sonali G. Sase with Mr. Pradeep Patole, Ms. Ankita Pandit and Mr. Ashish Chavan for the petitioner.

Ms. Savita Prabhune for respondent Nos.1 to 4 – State.

Ms. Shurta Jadhav with Ms. Gargi Warunjikar i/by Mr. Aditya Thorat for respondent Nos.5 to 9.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 12, 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 17 March 2025.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 17 March 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)