



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2103 OF 2021

Shri. Ravindra Laxman BorolePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2105 OF 2021

Ravindra Laxman BorolePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Revenue MinisterRESPONDENT

And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10971 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 2103 OF 2021

Shri. Ravindra Laxman BorolePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17897 OF 2022

In

Writ Petition 2103 OF 2021

Pandharinath Savlaram MhatrePETITIONER

V/S



2025:BHC-AS:19052

Ravindra Laxman Borole And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Mr. S.G.Karandikar a/w Mr. Abhijit Kadam i/b Ms.Sonali

Ganesh Sase and Ms.Akanksha Gond for Petitioner

Mrs. Savita Prabhune, AGP

Mr. Jenish Jain i/b Mr. Aditya Thorat for R-5 to 9

Mr. Vaibhav Kadam i/b Mr. Shrinath Badade for R-10 to 10E

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH

DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ

DATE : 1st December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)