



*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

*WRIT PETITION NO. 2103 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10971 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2103 OF 2021*

Ravindra Laxman Borole ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

*WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2105 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10972 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2105 OF 2021*

Ravindra Laxman Borole ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. S. G. Karandikar a/w Mr. Abhijit B. Kadam i/b Ms. Sonali G. Sase,
Mr. Ashish A. Chavan, Ms. Shubhangi Phadtare for the Petitioner.

Ms. Savita Prabhune, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Anil V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Gargi Warunjikar i/b
Mr. Aditya Thorat for the Respondent Nos.5 to 9 in WP/2103/2021.

Dr. Uday Warunjikar i/b Mr. Aditya Thorat for Respondent Nos.5 to 9
in WP/2105/2021.



Mr. Vaibhav Kadam i/b Mr. Shrinath Badade for the Respondent
Nos.10A to 10E3.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

DATE : 22nd DECEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. The aforesaid matters to be tagged alongwith Civil Writ
Petition No.12405 of 2024, on the next date.
2. Stand over to 14th January 2026.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.